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atg acg gac
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acc gta gtg
gac act ggg
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mAFIEXFINZEHEE D

atg acg gac aaa MTDK

ttg acc tcc ctt LTS L
L t
acc gta gtg goc W R Q Y T
gac act ggg gac ™ VvV V A
DNAREF D T GD
el 7:;2&5‘1

DNA{L AU NI BELA =YD= AR F
2=vh: DNAIZ4HE D # B (atgc). 2>/ E (2 20f D 7= /B (ACDEFGH.. )

atgacggacaaattgacctcccttcgtcagtacaccaccgtagtggccgd
MTDKLTSLRQYTTVVADTAGD

SBIEAXFIEEAGELTREZLTOHAEDAF XX O




[EEIE I EIEDNAE WS XFEIIMNEILT HE

atgacggacaaattgacctcccttcgtcagtacacc
M T D K L T S L R Q Y Té
ﬁ 1 f
atgacgaacaaattgacctcccttcgtcagtacacc
M T N K L T S L R Q ¥ T
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EOEMDRICHEBED A INDE DT /EEBEEH!

R)A—R1) ik R {E# % ( Triosephosphate isomerase (EC 5.3.1.1) (TIM,TPIS))

>TPIS HUMAN EF "Triosephosphate isomerase (EC 5.3
APSRKFFVGGNWKMNGRKQSLGELIGTLNAAKVPADTEVVCAPPT
AYIDFARQKLDPKIAVAAQNCYKVTNGAFTGEISPGMIKDCGATW
VVLGHSERRHVFGESDELIGQKVAHALAEGLGVIACIGEKLDERE
AGITEKVVFEQTKVIADNVKDWSKVVLAYEPVWAIGTGKTATPQQ
AQEVHEKLRGWLKSNVSDAVAQSTRIIYGGSVTGATCKELASQPD
VDGFLVGGASLKPEFVDIINAKQ

>TPIS RABIT 7YX "Triosephosphate isomerase (EC §
APSRKFFVGGNWKMNGRKKNLGELITTLNAAKVPADTEVVCAPPT

AYIDFARQKLDPKIAVAAQNCYKVTNGAFTGEISPGMIKDCGATW
VVLGHSERRHVFGESDELIGQKVAHALSEGLGVIACIGEKLDERE
AGITEKVVFEQTKVIADNVKDWSKVVLAYEPVWAIGTGKTATPQQ
AQEVHEKLRGWLKSNVSDAVAQSTRIIYGGSVTGATCKELASQPD
VDGFLVGGASLKPEFVDIINAKQ




haa

E2EYDEILHEBED 2 /NVE DT I/ ERECH!

A —R) ik R B 3 ( Triosephosphate isomerase (EC 5.3.1.1) (TIM,TPIS))

>TPIS HUMAN EF "Triosephosphate isomerase (EC 5.3
APSRKFFVGGNWKMNGRKQSLGELIGTLNAAKVPADTEVVCAPPT
AYIDFARQKLDPKIAVAAQNCYKVTNGAFTGEISPGMIKDCGATW
VVLGHSERRHVFGESDELIGQKVAHALAEGLGVIACIGEKLDERE
AGITEKVVFEQTKVIADNVKDWSKVVLAYEPVWAIGTGKTATPQQ
AQEVHEKLRGWLKSNVSDAVAQSTRIIYGGSVTGATCKELASQPD
VDGFLVGGASLKPEFVDIINAKQ

>TPIS YEAST 35, "Triosephosphate isomerase (EC 5.
ARTFFVGGNFKLNGSKQSIKEIVERLNTASIPENVEVVICPPATY
LDYSVSLVKKPQVTVGAQNAYLKASGAFTGENSVDQIKDVGAKWV
ILGHSERRSYFHEDDKFIADKTKFALGQGVGVILCIGETLEEKKA
GKTLDVVERQLNAVLEEVKDWTNVVVAYEPVWAIGTGLAATPEDA
QDIHASIRKFLASKLGDKAASELRILYGGSANGSNAVTFKDKADV
DGFLVGGASLKPEFVDIINSRN




haa

EDEYDRICHBED IV /NI E DTS/ BB

A=) kR {E§E % ( Triosephosphate isomerase (EC 5.3.1.1) (TIM,TPIS))

>TPIS HUMAN EF "Triosephosphate isomerase (EC 5.3
APSRKFFVGGNWKMNGRKQSLGELIGTLNAAKVPADTEVVCAPPT
AYIDFARQKLDPKIAVAAQNCYKVTNGAFTGEISPGMIKDCGATW
VVLGHSERRHVFGESDELIGQKVAHALAEGLGVIACIGEKLDERE
AGITEKVVFEQTKVIADNVKDWSKVVLAYEPVWAIGTGKTATPQQ
AQEVHEKLRGWLKSNVSDAVAQSTRIIYGGSVTGATCKELASQPD
VDGFLVGGASLKPEFVDIINAKQ

>TPIS ECOLI KBB® "Triosephosphate isomerase (EC
MRHPLVMGNWKLNGSRHMVHELVSNLRKELAGVAGCAVAIAPPEM
YIDMAKREAEGSHIMLGAQNVDLNLSGAFTGETSAAMLKDIGAQY
ITIGHSERRTYHKESDELIAKKFAVLKEQGLTPVLCIGETEAENE
AGKTEEVCARQIDAVLKTQGAAAFEGAVIAYEPVWAIGTGKSATP
AQAQAVHKFIRDHIAKVDANIAEQVIIQYGGSVNASNAAELFAQP
DIDGALVGGASLKADAFAVIVKAAEAAKQA




RV DAXT AV ANETIR—LAR—=D  FEZIE

http://www.ebi.ac.uk/Tools/emboss/align/index.html

o ) o
EMBL-EBI 3:° 8 1208 All Databases Go Reset (@ Giveus

*e Advanced Search

Databases | Tools EBIGroups | Training Industry About Us Help Site Index B U N I P ROTO) TI—\_A/\O_:) 'ts
= Help Index EBI> T > Analysis > EMBOSS
= General Help EMBOSS Pairwise Alignment Algorithms TPI S_H UMAN , TPlS_RAB ITD

= Formats s
/,
= Gaps This tool is used to compare 2 sequences. When you want an alignment that covers the whole length of both ﬁa glj E FASTA ﬂ.-ﬁ I‘ 'Cs 1% z
= Matrix sequences, use needle. When you are trying to find the best region of similarity between two sequences, use 7 S
water.

= References
= EMBOSS-Align Help Method Gap Open

ENENYMFITS

N o [ EMBOSS::needle (global) % ) (10,0 %)
= Similar Applications —
ClustalW2 Gap Extend Molecule Matrix
Kalign [os > ["Protein % | [ Blosum62 +

MAFFT
MUSCLE Sequence 1: paste Sequence in any format OR upload a file:
T-Coffee

>sp|P60174|TPIS_HUMAN Triosephosphate isomerase OS=Homo sapiens GN=TPI1 PE=1 SV=2
MAPSRKFFVGGNWKMNGRKQSLGELIGTLNAAKVPADTEVVCAPPTAYIDFARQKLDPKI
= Emboss Programmatic AVAAQNCYKVTNGAFTGEISPGMIKDCGATWVVLGHSERRHVFGESDELIGQKVAHALAE

Access GLGVIACIGEKLDEREAGITEKVVFEQTKVIADNVKDWSKVVLAYEPVWAICTCKTATPQ
QAQEVHEKLRGWLKSNVSDAVAQSTRIIYGGSVTCATCKELASQPDVDGFLVGGASLKPE
FVDIINAKQ

RunZH| T EERMNRTEND

Seq.1 Upload afile: ( Z7 A LERIR ) 77 A LHSE.. TWEHA

Sequence 2: paste Sequence in any format OR upload a file: m

>sp|PO0939|TPIS_RABIT Triosephosphate isomerase OS=Oryctolagus cuniculus GN=TPI1 PE=1 SV=1
APSRKFFVCGNWKMNGRKKNLGELITTLNAAKVPADTEVVCAPPTAYIDFARQKLDPKIA
VAAQNCYKVTNCAFTGEISPGMIKDCCATWVVLCHSERRHVFGESDELIGQKVAHALSEG
LCVIACICEKLDEREAGITEKVVFEQTKVIADNVKDWSKVVLAYEPVWAICTCKTATPQQ
AQEVHEKLRCGWLKSNVSDAVAQSTRIIYGGSVTGATCKELASQPDVDGFLVGCASLKPEF

VDIINAKQ

)
Seq.2 Upload afile: (77 A LERIR ) 77 1 LASE... TWEHA | Run | Reset |

If you plan to use these services during a course please contact us.

Terms of Use : EBI Funding : Contact EBI : ® European Bicinformatics Institute 2009. EBI is an Outstation of the European Molecular Biology Laboratory.



o

Program:

o

1: TPIS HUMAN# 2: TPIS RABIT

Matrix: EBLOSUMG62

Gap penalty:

Length: 249
Identity:
Score: 1270.0

#
#
#
# Extend penalty: 0.5
#
#
#

10.0

244/2

Sequence ldentity : B2 51 #H [E 14

ECH DL ZFHE T HE1R D —D

49 (98.0% —HLI-EFTD#(244)%
e F251 )% £ (249) TEIY

R e BH7OETRI(98%)

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS RABIT

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS RABIT

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS RABIT

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS RABIT

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS RABIT

51
50

101
100

151
150

201
200

MAPSRKFFVGGNWKMNGRKOSLGELIGTLNAAKVPADTEVVCAPPTAYID
APSRKFFVGGNWKMNGRKKNLGELITTLNAAKVPADTEVVCAPPTAYID

FARQKLDPKIAVAAQNCYKVTNGAFTGEISPGMIKDCGATWVVLGHSERR
FARQKLDPKIAVAAQNCYKVTNGAFTGEISPGMIKDCGATWVVLGHSERR

HVFGESDELIGOKVAHALAEGLGVIACIGEKLDEREAGITEKVVFEQTKV
HVFGESDELIGOKVAHALSEGLGVIACIGEKLDEREAGITEKVVFEQTKV

IADNVKDWSKVVLAYEPVWAIGTGKTATPOOAQEVHEKLRGWLKSNVSDA
IADNVKDWSKVVLAYEPVWAIGTGKTATPQOQAQEVHEKLRGWLKSNVSDA

VAQSTRITIYGGSVTGATCKELASQPDVDGFLVGGASLKPEFVDIINAKQ
VAQSTRITIYGGSVTGATCKELASQPDVDGFLVGGASLKPEFVDIINAKQ

needle# Rundate: Tue Nov 10 02:40:01 2009 tl‘t@"j‘#

50
49

100
99

150
149

200
199

249
248



TIAD AT ICENBEMICH RS E, [FEAE—FLA

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS RABIT

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS RABIT

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS RABIT

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS RABIT

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS RABIT

51
50

101
100

151
150

201
200

MAPSRKFFVGGNWKMNGRKOSLGELIGTLNAAKVPADTEVVCAPPTAYID
APSRKFFVGGNWKMNGRKKNLGELITTLNAAKVPADTEVVCAPPTAYIDF

FARQKLDPKIAVAAQONCYKVTNGAFTGEISPGMIKDCGATWVVLGHSERR
ARQKLDPKIAVAAQNCYKVTNGAFTGEISPGMIKDCGATWVVLGHSERRH

HVFGESDELIGQKVAHALAEGLGVIACIGEKLDEREAGITEKVVFEQTKV
VFGESDELIGOKVAHALSEGLGVIACIGEKLDEREAGITEKVVFEQTKVI

IADNVKDWSKVVLAYEPVWAIGTGKTATPOQAQEVHEKLRGWLKSNVSDA
ADNVKDWSKVVLAYEPVWAIGTGKTATPQQOAQEVHEKLRGWLKSNVSDAV

VAQSTRITIYGGSVTGATCKELASQPDVDGFLVGGASLKPEFVDIINAKQ
AQSTRITIYGGSVTGATCKELASQPDVDGFLVGGASLKPEFVDIINAKQ

50
50

100
100

150
150

200
200

249
249



# Length: 250

# Identity:

# Similarity:

# Gaps:

Eb&EA—RbE

131/250 (52.4%)

168/250 (67.2%)

3/250 ( 1.2%)

# Score: 687.0

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS YEAST

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS YEAST

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS YEAST

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS YEAST

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS YEAST

51
49

100
99

150
149

200
199

MAPSRKFFVGGNWKMNGRKOSLGELIGTLNAAKVPADTEVVCAPPTAYID
MARTFFVGGNFKLNGSKQSIKEIVERLNTASIPENVEVVICPPATYLD

FARQKL-DPKIAVAAQNCYKVTNGAFTGEISPGMIKDCGATWVVLGHSER
YSVSLVKKPOQVTVGAQNAYLKASGAFTGENSVDQIKDVGAKWVILGHSER

RHVFGESDELIGOKVAHALAEGLGVIACIGEKLDEREAGITEKVVFEQTK
RSYFHEDDKFIADKTKFALGQGVGVILCIGETLEEKKAGKTLDVVERQLN

VIADNVKDWSKVVLAYEPVWAIGTGKTATPQQAQEVHEKLRGWLKSNVSD
AVLEEVKDWTNVVVAYEPVWAIGTGLAATPEDAQDIHASIRKFLASKLGD

AVAQSTRITIYGGSVTGATCKELASQPDVDGFLVGGASLKPEFVDIINAKQ
KAASELRILYGGSANGSNAVTFKDKADVDGFLVGGASLKPEFVDIINSRN

W =WFE5 oA —E

50
48

99
98

149
148

199
198

249
248



Identity:

Gaps:

H o HHH K

TPIS_ HUMAN
TPIS_ ECOLI

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS ECOLI

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS ECOLI

TPIS_HUMAN
TPIS_ECOLI

TPIS HUMAN
TPIS ECOLI

TPIS_ HUMAN
TPIS_ ECOLI

Length: 260
Similarity:

Score: 487.0

ErEREGE

114/260 (43.8%)
149/260 (57.3%)
16/260 ( 6.2%)

49
47

98
97

148
147

196
196

245
246

MAPSRKFFVGGNWKMNGRKOSLGELIGTL--NAAKVPADTEVVCAPPTAY
MRHPLVMGNWKLNGSRHMVHELVSNLRKELAGV-AGCAVAIAPPEMY

IDFARQKLD-PKTAVAAQNCYKVTNGAFTGEISPGMIKDCGATWVVLGHS
IDMAKREAEGSHIMLGAQNVDLNLSGAFTGETSAAMLKDIGAQYIIIGHS

ERRHVFGESDELIGQKVAHALAEGLGVIACIGEKLDEREAGITEKVVFEQ
ERRTYHKESDELTIAKKFAVLKEQGLTPVLCIGETEAENEAGKTEEVCARQ

TKVI--ADNVKDWSKVVLAYEPVWAIGTGKTATPQOAQEVHEKLRGWLKS
IDAVLKTOGAAAFEGAVIAYEPVWAIGTGKSATPAQAQAVHKFIRDHI-A

NVSDAVAQSTRITIYGGSVTGATCKELASQPDVDGFLVGGASLKPE-FVDI
KVDANIAEQVIIQYGGSVNASNAAELFAQPDIDGALVGGASLKADAFAVI

INAKQ 249
VKAAEAAKQA 255

FoEsin—H

46

97
96

147
146

195
195

244
245
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BIL#EE. B2V /N ERE = FREOY

REQY OEIDOERIIERIEIEEDREEENEDAHEM ?
M)A —R)UEERMEIEERTIE. EFNEKREE T44%1-o1=

EOUR LIETI/BENED R LIZLEART-15E.
200D TI/EEIDT 1/20 DFEYsuD—EHéEHT5.

Li=h > T . 5%IEEDNIZEIL. READ—([T ALY

— R ZTSAAUMIKY20% L EDERFIFERIENEDHONIES
REOD—MNHHEEZTEKLY,

— A 1I5% TEHEREAD—DHHIGEENHY . 15%~20%I2E D EIFZ
Twilight zone (F ETHEDMNIEHTY RZLGUVEH®T) ELSTENH D,

FELBZIFNIEXGESEENELTIE
FETBRIVINITEDTSAAVMDIERELTS0%D—BAHNIL.
FIXEICHEETRICHEED A NI B L1EHH,
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ELRGEARUS: &t & HIFR-HA
kM)A —R) ik R LB 3% ( Triosephosphate isomerase (EC 5.3.1.1) (TIM,TPIS))DHE
Eb(TPIS_HUMAN) &Y (TPIS_RABIT) DK

‘.l.l.....‘

-~
HUMAN 1 :APSRKFFVGGNWKMNGRKQSLGELIGTLNAAKVPADTEVVCAPPTAYIDFARQKLDPKIA:

*****************{ * % % % % *h********************************

RABIT 1:APSRKFFVGGNWKMNGR&KNLGELITTLNAAKVPADTEVVCAPPTAYIDFARQKLDPKIA:

Tannnnnnnnt®

TPIS_HUMAN 248 vs TPIS RABIT 248 SeqID 98.4 %

12 #i(substitution) : 7I/E-BEOZEIL

Eb(TP1s_HUuMAN) EXBRM (TPIS_EcOLI) DK

e, L

HUMAN 4 :RKFFVGGNWKMNGRKQSLGELIGTLNAAKVP-ADTEVVCAPPTAYIDFARQKLD-EKIAV:
. ¥

-
. %

* * hhkkx Rk * % * * * %% kk %

ECOLI 2:RHPLVMGNWKLNGSRHMVHELVSNLRKELAGV&QCAVAIAPPEMYIDMAKREA?GSHIML:

s
ann® ann

TPIS HUMAN 248 vs TPIS ECOLI 255 SeqID 45.9 %

BB - # A (insertion, deletion ; indel)

60

60

61

61




BCH DFEU ELIFAEE D R

EFDATESOEL DadliEpE (SeqlD 46.0%)

Alpha 2:LSPADKTNVKAAWGKVGAHAGEYGAEALERMFLSFPTTKTYFPHF-DLE-~~~=~ HGSAQV:55
* ok Kk ok Kk kkkx * k kkk * * * *  * *ﬁ* L *

Beta 3:LTPEEKSAVTALWGKV--NVDEVGGEALGRLLVVYPWTQRFFESFGDLSTPDAVMGNPKV : 60

Alpha 56:KGHGKKVADALTNAVAHVDDMPNALSALSDLHAHKLRVDPVNFKLLSHCLLVTLAAHLPA:11

* Rk hhk * *k * *k Rk *k khkdx kk k¥ * %k %

Beta 61:KAHGKKVLGAFSDGLAHLDNLKGTFATLSELHCDKLHVDPENFRLLGNVLVCVLAHHFGK:120

Alpha 116:EFTPAVHASLDKFLASVSTVLTSKY:140

Khkkk Kk * *  x % * Rk
Beta 121:EFTPPVQAAYQKVVAGVANALAHKY:145

HEERILIFEEN
FLETLND

BCH DRELER DS LIS EHE TR DA D




ja s

BCS LB (BE AR TR ZR) D EARGRE

6200) DNA /| 73/ OXFIHIETLVS \
! | \
QLRI FE NS H[E]) Mo TLNS
. B
QHELMIZEAFENH DD thdD EMF R TG (Heae. STiAMEELE
\BETWA T J

TEIRIEDFEZ LY, thDEYFRIVEIEE Z TR TES

$8{LU(similarity)
FEE] (homology) ELIGIREIZKSED , tHEZTHE,
(EIEEDDTHABAETRLTH =MD ETLNS)
FB1LL (analogy) - Z NN DERHIZELDED




2 DNECH|ZLLERT BT ?

1. EUMORO7EBDOERE

XFDORDFELUEZESI PO TEETHMN?
ACFDE

rx % 3DRLEMNS3H 2
FEEDRGEDEEDR G IZE D5 2
ACEEE

2. 72A*2b
EQPOTXFEXFZERILDITEHM?

- N \
ABCDEF ABCDEF BCDEF -BCDEF -
=) * % % =) *  **

| CDE --CDE- ] (ABEEFG  AB-EEFG
oL RNEEFES PO THETSH?




(1)—E-F—HRa7

gt
FL

(¢ A=RB

S(A,B)_tb) R }

tolh B, DNADOASIZLL b5,
BLASTOEEED 7 7 4/VMI, a=1, =-3

A QN n
|
w2
|
L]
|
w2

# BB R XFIIEDELUEEFIRZ SN,
L(AAL 2 BRKE) — V(N BRKTE) 3 DR ck i A
L(AA> 2 BjKE) - E(TIVEIVEE, —fFE) YKLy




(2)xF # Ay X X7 (log odds score)

{ S(A, B) = log f)t’vr)(AaB) }

and (A )})mnd (B )

2DDEGBIVINIEDHAHATADTI/EENABTH-I-EE.

Protein1 : XXXXAXXXX
Protein2 : XXXXBXXXX

P, (A,B): #LRIEBEBRMNSAEBD M ELT-FEE

evo

P (AP, (B):BRICAEBOXIIGHNELCT-HEER,




Ala
Arg
Asn
Asp
Cys
Gln
Glu
Gly
His
lle
Leu
Lys
Met
Phe
Pro
Ser
Thr
Trp
Tyr
Val

BLOSUMG2 (blastpD T 7A4IILETEHON TS EBR RO 7 1T5)

HEAREVLDIEFRE EEHLGREARENAHYES = BIYPTNER

MENZIEENMEITNDS
S>ESELOTHHAEZ R DOAIEENEL

4
-1 5
-2 0 6
-2 -2 1 6
I . 054y XD TRELETRIATARDLOND
- U U -9
-1 0 0 2 -4 2 5
0 -2 0 T -3 -2 -2 6
2 0 1 -1 2 0 0 -2 8 TYFRAATEHEICE->TRAD
-1 &8 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 -4 -3 4
-1 =2 -3 -4 -1 -2 -3 -4 -3 2 “ l/
-1 2 0 -1 -3 1 1 -2 -1 -3 -2 5
-1 -1 -2 -3 -1 o -2 -3 -2 1 2 -1 5
-2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -1 O 0 -3 0 6
-1 -2 -2 -1 -3 -1 -1 -2 -2 -3 -3 -1 -2 -4 7
1 -1 1 0 -1 0 0 o -1 -2 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 “
0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 1 -2 -2 -1 -1 1 -1 -2 -1 1 5
-3 -3 -4 -4 -2 -2 > -2 -2 -3 -2 3 -1 1 -4 -3 -2 M1
-2 -2} -2 -3 -2 -1 2 -3 2 -1 -1 -2 -1 3 -3 -2 -2 2 7
o -3 -3 s -1 -2 -2 -3 -3 3 1 -2 1 T -2 -2 o -3 -1 .

Ala Arg Asn Asp Cys GIn Glu Gly His lle Leu Lys Met Phe Pro Ser Thr Trp Tyr Val



Ala
Arg
Asn
Asp
Cys
Gln
Glu
Gly
His
Ile
Leu
Lys
Met
Phe
Pro
Ser
Thr
Trp
Tyr
Val

AFCD
AEEC

4
-1 5
-2 0
-2 -2 1 6

o -3 -3 6] 9
-1 1 0 0 -3
-1 0 0 2 -4

0 2 0 -1 -3
.2 1 -1 2
-1 3 -3 -3 1
-1 2 3 -4 1
-1 2 ( -1 K
-1 -1 2 3 -1
-2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -
-1 -2 2

1 -1 1

0 -1

z z

-2 -2 -2 -3
=

Ala Arg Asn Asp Cys

1
1
-4 -4 -2 -
2
1

A7 DETEHI
AAT7ERNOHEHAIOT-EFMNZ S

S(A,A) +|S(FE) +

4 || -3

S(D,E)
2

4+

S(C,C)
9

=12

FryTZaFKETEF v TRBRFTILTAEMAS

AFDGC

. AEE-C
2 5
-2 -2 6
0 0 -2 8
-3 -3 -4 -3 4
-2 -3 -4 2 4
1 1 -2 -1 -3 -2
0 -2 -3 -2 1 2 -1 5
3 -3 -3 -1 0 0 -3 0
1 -1 -2 -2 -3 -3 -1 -2
0o 0 -1 -2 -2 0 -1
1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 1
2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -1
1 -2 -3 02 -1 -1 -2 -1
2 -2 -3 3001 -2 1

Gln Glu Gly His lle

AFDGDC
AEE--C

Leu Lys Met Phe Pro Ser Thr Trp Tyr Val

4

-3

2

7
-1 4
2 -1 1
-4 -3
3 -3 2 2 7
-2 -2 o -3 -1

S(A,A) + S(FE) + S(D,E) + GAP+S(C,C) = 1

-11 9

4

Xy I EdERTHESIEIFXF PV TERARFILTAZEMAS
S(A,A) + S(F,E) + S(D,E) + GAP+ gap + S(C,C) = 0
11 19

4

-3

2



Ala
Arg
Asn
Asp
Cys
Gln
Glu
Gly
His
lle
Leu
Lys
Met
Phe
Pro
Ser
Thr
Trp
Tyr
Val

4
-1 '8
-2 6
-2 1
0 -3 -3
1010
-1 0 0
0 -2 0
-2 0 1
1 -3 -3
1 -2 -3
12 0
1 -1 -2
-2 -3 -3
1 -2 -2
1 -1 1
0 -1 0
3 -3 -4
-2 -2 -2
N . -3

Ala Arg Asn As

6
-3 9

0 -3

2 -4
PR
-3 -1
-4 -1
-3 1
-3

0 1

-1 1
-4 -2
-3 2

3 -1 -
p Cys Gl

BRKTE: Leu (L), lle (1), Val (V), Met (M), Phe(F)

KM Asn(N), GIn (Q)
JIKEREE: Ser (S), Thr (T)
A4 BER: Asp (D), Glu (E)

AA % IEER: Lys (K), Arg (R),,, His (E)

FEEHEME: Phe (F), Tyr (Y), His (H), Trp(W)

5

27N YR Gly(G) ILFPTIL
-2 -2 6 . . -
0o 0 -2 8 Pro(P) ZL ¥ T )L THLY
3 -3 -4 -3 4 Cys(C) S-S ZEFE
-2 -3 -4 -3 2 = \

L1 o2 13 .2 g Trp(W) AL

o -2 -3 -2 1 2 -1 >
-3 -3 -3 -1 0 0O -3 0 6
-1 -1 -2 -2 -3 -3 -1 -2 -4 7

0 0 o -1 -2 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 -

-1 1 -2 -2 -1 -1 1 -1 -2 -1 1 5
-2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 1 1 -4 -3 -2 11
1 -2 -3 2 -1 -1 -2 -1 3 -3 -2 -2 2 7

2 -2 -3 -3 3 1 -2 1 -1 -2 -2 0 -3 -1 4

n Glu Gly His lle Leu Lys Met Phe Pro Ser Thr Trp Tyr Val



E-value

ECSIERITED LI — D D1E1E

#THWAEIHERIMEREZEIOY S L BLASTCAHLLNS

SR LGB DLLE T, BAICRATSHELSRIEEM

O~1T EWNMEE . HRIENTSWNEEZ NS
UOEDDHEHZTELT.0.0001 = 104 KYUNETNIEREQAD—DNEFHEEZS

BLASTOH A TIE, IERIRFLETRINDOIDTIEE

FIZIE, 10 (L 1.0e-4 EREEEShB
0.24 ¥ 2.4e-1, 0.000000000098 [%. 9.8e-11 EFREZEN D



